Non-Clog
Sewage
Pumps
Instruction &
Operating Manual
OMSP001A 2020.01
OMSP001A 2 2020.01
Table of Contents

Product performance data are provided in TABLE 2 below:
Performance confirming to IS : 9079	 ¤  - Singel phase version also available	 SHP - Solid handling particle size
PRODUCT TYPE KEY
N M H - S 15 50 - Non clog Sewage Monoblock High speed - Single phase (15 - Power code, 50 - Delivery pipe size)
N C H 22 50 - Non clog Sewage Coupled High speed (22 - Power code, 50 - Delivery pipe size)
N C S 37 75 - Non clog Sewage Coupled Slow speed (37 - Power code, 75 - Delivery pipe size)
Product Performance Specification
OMSP001A 8 2020.01
The pump is designed with semi-open impeller to prevent clogging of the impellers during
pumping
A small clearance is maintained between the impeller blade surface and the replaceable wear
plate so that high heads can be developed
The pump by virtue of its design does not require a foot valve.
The impeller is dynamically balanced
Water slinger provided to prevent water entry into the front bearing
Stainless steel sleeve within the stuffing box provides additional protection to the shaft
Key features: Pump
For single phase pumps, simply connect the supply to the two terminals
For three phase pumps, connect the three wires from the Direct On-Line starter to the three
terminals on the motor
Electrical Connection
OMSP001A 9 2020.01
8. Cross-section view
No. PART NAME
1 Stud & Hex Nut
2 Flange Square
3 Hexagon Head Bolt
4 Drain Cover
5
Gasket - Irregular - Drain
Cover
6 Hexagon Nylock Nut
7 Wear Plate
8
Csk Head Hex.Socket
Screw
9 Parallel Key
10 Stud & Hex Nut
11 Mechanical Seal
12 Water Slinger
No. PART NAME
13 Hex Head Bolt
14 C.H Screw
15 Terminal Box
16 Body
17 C.H Screw & Spring Washer
18 Fan Shield
19 Fan
20 Split Cotter Pin
21 Rear Cover
22 Deep Groove Ball Bearing
23 Shield
24 Rotor With Shaft
25 Hexagon Head Bolt
26 Cap
No. PART NAME
27 Deep Groove Ball Bearing
28 Cover Dome
29 Casing
30 Gasket Circular
31 Gasket Square
32 Hex Stud & Nut
33 O-Ring
34 Drain Plug
35 Stud & Hex Nut
36 Hammer Drive Screw
37 NRV Disc Face
38 NRV Flap
39 Washer
Cross-section view of single phase Capacitor Start and Run High Speed Monoblock is shown below in Fig. 2:
Fig. 2 Cross-section view of a Non-clog Sewage Monoblock – NMH 7040 / NMH 1550